PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kendall W. Prince	06/09/2008
Matt A. Stott	05/27/2008
Jack R. Prince	06/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outlook Window Products, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1762 North 2675 East	
City:	Layton	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13908891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8012122030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-323-5986

Email: dtingey@kmclaw.com, wearl@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Tingey

Address Line 1: 1800 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 2: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13907.12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Tingey
Signature:	/David B. Tingey/
Signature:	/David B. Tingey/

PATENT REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0015 OP \$40.00 1

502385651

Date:	06/14/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=13907assignment#page1.tif source=13907assignment#page2.tif source=13907assignment#page3.tif source=13907assignment#page4.tif source=13907assignment#page5.tif source=13907assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0016 ASSIGNMENT

We, Kendall W. Prince and Matt A. Stott, whose residence and post office addresses

respectively are 1762 North 2675 East, Layton, Utah 84040, and 1513 South 1350 West,

Syracuse, Utah 84075, hereby state that we are inventors of methods and apparatus entitled

"METHODS AND SYSTEMS OF INTERIOR WINDOW FRAMING (hereinafter called the

"invention."). Embodiments of said invention are disclosed in United States provisional patent

application Serial No. 60/574,755 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May

26, 2004, United States patent application Serial No. 11/138,225 filed in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on May 26, 2005, international PCT patent application no.

PCT/US05/18472 filed May 26, 2005, and Chinese patent application no. 200580017130.5 filed

November 27, 2006.

The Assignee, Outlook Window Products, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company,

having a principal place of business at 1762 North 2675 East, Layton, Utah 84040 desires to

secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to

us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY

ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest, and all accrued rights, in

said invention; in the above-identified patent applications, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, and all reissues and extensions of Letters Patent and

Patents granted thereon; in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States; and in all patents issuing

thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the

International Convention for such applications.

Page 1 of 3

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such

Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to

issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for

the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all

lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make

this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the

following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on

said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee

to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all

lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reexamination, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings

involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Page 2 of 3

Kendall W. Prince STATE OF Utah COUNTY OF DAVIS On June, 09, 2008, before me personally appeared Kendall W. Prince known to me to be the person described, who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as a free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein. NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at AFCU My Commission Expires: Nov. 01,2011 STATE OF <u>Utam</u> COUNTY OF <u>Dawls</u> On 10 27, 200%, before me personally appeared Matt A. Stott known to me to be the person described, who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as a free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein Residing at Weble My Commission Expires: SAM HANSEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAN 1344 W 4675 S

RIVERDALE, ut 84406 COMM. EXP. 09-10-2011

ASSIGNMENT

I, Jack R. Prince, a Utah resident, (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby state that I am listed as an inventor of methods and apparatus entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS OF INTERIOR WINDOW FRAMING (hereinafter called the "invention."). Embodiments of said invention are disclosed in United States provisional patent application Serial No. 60/574,755 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2004, United States patent application Serial No. 11/138,225 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2005, international PCT patent application no. PCT/US05/18472 filed May 26, 2005, and Chinese patent application no. 200580017130.5 filed November 27, 2006.

The Assignee, Outlook Window Products, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1762 North 2675 East, Layton, Utah 84040 desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest, and all accrued rights, in said invention; in the above-identified patent applications, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, and all reissues and extensions of Letters Patent and Patents granted thereon; in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States; and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue

PATENT REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0020 patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of his ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reexamination, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

Assignor represents and warrants that no rights to the above-identified patent applications have been previously licensed or assigned by Assignor to a third party.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

2

Jack R. Prince

STATE OF <u>UTAH</u>)
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE	: ss)

On _______, 2008, before me personally appeared Jack R. Prince known to me to be the person described, who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as a free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public
SHERICE L. ATTERTON
38 South State, Suite 2020
Sat Leise City, Linh 84111
ISSI My Commission Expires
May 23, 2010
State of Utah

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at DTV/S COUNTY